and providing for other matters in 
connection therewith. 

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Housing Corporation, formerly the Louisiana Housing 
Finance Agency,  (the “Corporation”), on October 14, 2009, approved a resolution authorizing 
the Corporation to administer twenty-four million dollars ($24,000,000) in Community 
Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) funds for the Non-Profit Rebuilding Pilot Program 
(“NRPP”) on behalf of the State of Louisiana Office of Community Development Disaster 
Recovery Unit (“OCD-DRU”) for the rehabilitation and reconstruction of homes located in

[...]

Plaquemines parishes damaged or destroyed as a result of Hurricanes Katrina and/or Rita; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation and OCD-DRU entered into a Cooperative Endeavor 
Agreement (“CEA”) for the administration of twenty million dollars ($20,000,000) of the total 
twenty-four million dollars ($24,000,000) allocated to Orleans, Jefferson, St. Bernard, St. 
Tammany, Washington, Calcasieu and Cameron parishes for the NRPP; and  

WHEREAS, the Corporation and OCD-DRU entered into a Cooperative Endeavor 
Agreement (“CEA”) for the administration of four million dollars ($4,000,000) of the total